

(A Haryana State Government University)

(Established by Haryana State Legislative Act No. 21 of 2009 & Recognized by UGC Act 1956 u/s 22 to Confer Degrees) Accredited 'A' Grade by NAAC

Department of Physics



Subject: Applications invited for Project Associate

Applications are invited for the post of Project Associate (Temporary) to work in the DST Haryana funded research project entitled "Development of biomass derived activated carbon for electrode materials in energy storage application", sanctioned to Dr. Sonia Bansal (PI) and Mr. Aman Joshi (Co-PI), Department of Physics, J.C. Bose University of Science and Technology YMCA Faridabad, Haryana-121006.

| Name of post | Project Associate (one post) |
|---------------|---|
| Consolidated | INR 25000 + HRA(as per rule) |
| Status of job | Temporary (for 02 years) |
| Duration | Two Years |
| Place of work | J.C. Bose University of Science and Technology YMCA Faridabad, Haryana-121006. |

Minimum Qualifications: Post Graduate in Physics/Applied Physics with minimum 55% marks. Desirable Qualifications: NET/GATE in the concerned subject.

Process of selection: The selection will be made on the basis of interview.

Date of Walk-in-interview: 10th January, 2023

Venue: Department of Physics, J.C. Bose University of Science and Technology YMCA Faridabad, Haryana -121006.

Reporting Time: 1.00 PM

Interview Time: 2.00 PM onwards

Terms and condition:

- 1. The post is purely temporary and is coterminous with the project. Fellowship is liable to cancellation in case of: a) misconduct, b) Unsatisfactory research work, and c) fellow is found ineligible later.
- 2. No TA/DA shall be paid to the candidate for attending the interview.
- 3. The selected candidate will have to work in the project mentioned above or any other work related to project that may be assigned by Principal Investigator from time to time.
- 4. Written test in subject area will be held, if required, to shortlist the candidates for interview on the same day depending upon the number of candidates.
- 5. Selected candidate will not have any right to claim for regular appointment on the basis of this contract appointment.

Dr. Sonia Bansal Principal Investigator, Haryana DST Research Project J.C. Bose University of Science and Technology YMCA Faridabad, Haryana Email: soniabansal@jcboseust.ac.in

Copy to:

- 1. PA to Vice Chancellor for his kind information.
- 2. PA to Registrar for his kind information.
- 3. Director UCC for display on the university website.
- 4. Heads of all the departments.